Notice of Intended Dividends COURTNEY WESTLAKE LTD

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Liquidator of the above-named Company intends to declare a First and Final Dividend to Creditors within the period of 2 months from the last date for proving specified below. Creditors of the above-named Company are required, on or before 22 November 2012, to send their names and addresses, with particulars of their debts and claims, to the undersigned, Roderick Graham Butcher, of Butcher Woods Limited, 79 Caroline Street, Birmingham B3 1UP, the Liquidator of the Company, and, if so required by notice in writing from the Liquidator, either, personally or by his Solicitors, to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, and in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proven. A Creditor who has not proven his debt before the specified date above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the Dividend or any other Dividend declared before his debt is proved.

R G Butcher, Liquidator

24 October 2012.

(1696713)

NORTHUMBRIA HOTEL LIMITED

(Company Number 05919846)

Registered Office: c/o Robson Laidler LLP, Fernwood House, Fernwood Road, Jesmond, Newcastle upon Tyne NE2 1TJ.

Principal Trading Address: 61-73 Osborne Road, Jesmond, Newcastle upon Tyne NE2 2AN.

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that we, William Paxton and Martin Daley (IP No 8825 and 9563), of Robson Laidler LLP, Fernwood House, Fernwood Road, Jesmond, Newcastle upon Tyne NE2 1TJ. Alternative contact: Simon Blakey, sblakey@robson-laidler.co.uk, 0191 2818191, being joint liquidators of the above company, intend to declare a first interim dividend within the period of two months from 30 November 2012. Those creditors who have not yet proved their debts in the winding up are required, on or before 30 November 2012, to send their names and addresses with particulars of their debts to us, and if so required in writing to us, personally, or by solicitors, to come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice or, in default thereof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any dividend declared before such debt is proved.

William Paxton, Joint Liquidator. Appointed: 28 April 2011

22 October 2012. (1696338)

STARR RESTAURANT LIMITED

(Company Number 01435305)

Registered Office: 10 Furnival Street, London, EC4A 1YH.

Princicpal Trading Address: Market Place, Great Dunmow, Essex, CM6 1AX

Notice is hereby given that I, Philip Watkins the Joint Liquidator of the above named Company, appointed on 30 September 2012, intend to declare and distribute a first and final dividend to creditors of the above named Company within the period of two months from the last date for proving mentioned below. All creditors of the Company are required, or or before 7 December 2012, which is the last date for proving, to prove their debt by sending to me a written statement of the amount they claim to be due from the Company and, if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidator to be necessary to FRP Advisory LLP, 10 Furnival Street, London, EC4A 1YH or emailing at cp.london@frpadvisory.com. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving mentioned above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in the dividend, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt is proved.

Philip Watkins, Joint Liquidator (IP No 009626).

23 October 2012. (1696664)

THE STUDIO (MANCHESTER) LIMITED

(Company Number 01542524)

Registered Office: Hollins Mount, Hollins Lane, Bury, Lancashire,

Princicpal Trading Address: Studio House, Invar Business Park, Invar Road, Swinton, Manchester M27 9HF

Notice is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that a first and final dividend will be paid within a period of four months from the last date of proving. The last date for creditors to prove claims in this liquidation is 19 November 2012. Creditors should send their names and addresses and particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of the solicitors (if any) to the Joint Liquidators of the above named Company, to A Poxon and J M Titley of Leonard Curtis, Hollins Mount, Hollins Lane, Bury, Lancashire, BL9 8DG and, if so required by notice in writing from the said Joint Liquidators, by their solicitors or personally, to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Further détails contact: J M Titley, E-mail recovery@leonardcurtis.co.uk, Tel: 0161 767 1250.

J M Titley and A Poxon, Joint Liquidators (IP Nos 8617 and 8620)24 October 2012. (1696732)

Notice of Dividends

In the Chester County Court No 17 of 2012 **TOTA LIMITED**

(Company Number 05581107)

Registered Office: 2 High Street Buildings, Tattenhall, Cheshire CH3 9PX.

Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a First and Final Dividend of $1.60~p/\pounds$ to unsecured Creditors within a period of 2 months from the last date of proving. Creditors who have not proved their debts must do so by 29 November 2012 otherwise they will be excluded from the Dividend. The required proof of debt form, which must be lodged with me at the address below, is available on the Insolvency Service website (www.insolvency.gov.uk, select "Forms" and then form 6.37). Alternatively, you can contact my office at the address below to supply a form.

Mr *S Fearns*, Official Receiver, The Official Receivers Office, RTLU North, Ground Floor, Copthall House, King Street, Newcastle Under Lyme, Staffordshire ST5 1UE, telephone 01782 664100, RTLU.NW@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk

Capacity: Liquidator (1698164)

Other Corporate Insolvency Notices

In the High Court of Justice No 006290 of 2012 **HISTORIC HOSTELRIES LIMITED**

(Company Number 04646804)

Registered Office: Shave Cross Inn, Shave Cross, Bridport DT6 6HW. Principal Trading Address: Shave Cross Inn, Shave Cross, Bridport DT6 6HW.

A First Meeting of Creditors is to take place on: 21 November 2012 at 3.00 pm.

A First Meeting of Contributories is to take place on: 21 November 2012 at 3.30 pm.

Venue: Both Meetings are to be held at the Official Receiver's office at the address stated below.

In order to be entitled to vote at the Meetings, Creditors must lodge proxies and any previously unlodged proofs and contributories must lodge any proxies by 12.00 noon on 20 November 2012 at the Official Receiver's address stated below.

Mr T Ryan, Official Receiver, Spring Place, 105 Commercial Road, Southampton SO15 1EG, telephone 023 8083 1600, email richard.hierons@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk.

Capacity: Liquidator

Date of Appointment: 24 September 2012. (1698181)